TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intraventure Limited		106/02/2011	limited company (ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kallidus Limited	
Street Address:	101/102 Cirencester Business Park, Love Lane	
City:	Cirencester, Gloucestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL7 1XD	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936969	81BOXES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026793-9003 US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0181 OF \$40

900195085

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Voigt			
Signature:	/ariana g voigt/			
Date:	e: 06/22/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0182

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of June 2011 between Intraventure Lim	ited, Royal House
Parabola Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL50 3AH (hereafter called "the Assigno	r") of the one par
and Kallidus Limited, 101/102 Cirencester Business Park, Love Lane, Cirencester, Gle	oucestershire, GL7
1XD (hereafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.	

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor is the Proprietor of United Kingdom Trade Mark Registration No 2541816 81BOXES in Classes 35 and 42, Community Trade Mark Registration No 9023235 81BOXES in Classes 35 and 42 and United States Trade Mark Registration No 3936969 81BOXES in Classes 35 and 42 (hereafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- (1) In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 [one pound sterling] now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns the Trade Marks with full title guarantee unto the Assignee and all right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill symbolised in the Trade Marks to HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignor covenants to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required by the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office, the Community Trade Mark Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office for absolutely vesting the benefit of the Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed the Assignment the date and year first before written.

Signed (Assignor) WWW	Signed (Assignee)	
For Intraventure Limited	For Kallidus Limited	
In the presence of	In the presence of	
Toui Hardie	Tau Hardie	
Witness	Witness	
TOWN HARDIE	# CAR I UST	
Name	Name	
Address 88 CHASE AVE	Address 88 CHASE AVE	
CHARUTON KINGS	CHARLTON KINGS	
CHELTENMAM	CHELTENHAM	
G152 6411	G152, 64U	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 06/22/2011